EMC and Power Quality
The FN 9280 power entry module combines
an IEC inlet, a mains filter and a dual fuse
holder with a 2-pole rocker switch in an ultra
compact housing.
Choosing FN 9280/90 product line brings you
the rapid availability of a standard filter asso-
ciated with the necessary safety acceptances

All FN 9280/FN 9290 are equipped with a dual fuse holder with a spare fuse holder.
Note: All FN 9280/FN 9280B/FN 9289/FN 9289B/FN 9290/FN 9290B/FN 9299/FN 9299B are stock types from our distribution partners.
Order Examples:
FN 9280B-6-100: Medical version of single stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI filter, flange set for vertical/horizontal/front/rear mounting, 6A, spring cage
t erminals, from stock available.
FN 9298-6-06-30: Dual stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI filter, snap-in version, snappers for snap-in panel thickness range >2.5 to 3.5 mm, snapper on
vertical side, 6A, fast-on terminals, non-stock order type
*   To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required output connection style (e.g. FN 9289-1-06, FN 9282-4-100
** Maximum leakage current under normal conditions according to IEC 60939-1 Ed. 3 at 250V AC.
EMC components > FN 9280/FN 92904
FN 9280BE Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
1A types 2A types 10A types4 – 6A types
A
B
FN 9280B Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
1A types 2A types 10A types4 – 6A types
A
B
FN 9280E Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
1A types 2A types 10A types4 – 6A types
6A
B
FN 9280 Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
1A types 2A types 10A types4 – 6A types
A
B
EMC components > FN 9280/FN 92905
FN 9290B Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
FN 9290 Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
1A types
1A types
2A types
2A types
10A types
10A types
4 – 6A types
4 – 6A types
A
B
B
A
EMC components > FN 9280/FN 92906
Mechanical Data:
FN 9280-x-06 / FN 9280B-x-06: FN 9280-X-100 / FN 9280B-X-100: Dimensions (mm)
FN 9283 / FN 9284 FN 9281 / FN 9282
assembly instructions
see on last page
FN 9289-x-06 / FN 9289B-x-06: FN 9289-x-100 / FN 9289B-x-100: Dimensions (mm)
Panel cutout: Panel cutout:
EMC components > FN 9280/FN 92907
FN 9299-x-06 / FN 9299B-x-06 / FN 9289E-x-06 / FN 9889BE-x-06: FN 9299-x-100 / FN 9299B-x-100 / FN 9289E-x-100 / FN 9289BE-x-100:
FN 9293 / FN 9294 FN 9291 / FN 9292
FN 9290-x-06 / FN 9290B-x-06 / FN 9280E-x-06 / FN 9280BE-x-06: FN 9290-x-100 / FN 9290B-x-100 / FN 9280E-x-100 / FN 9280BE-x-100:
Dimensions (mm)
assembly instructions
see on last page
Panel cutout: Panel cutout:
Dimensions (mm)
EMC components > FN 9280/FN 92908
Assembly Instructions:
Terminal -100